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SAFETY
IV CANNULA 0123

Ÿ With side port, injection port with colored cap according to the size of the branula

Ÿ Sterile, single use

Ÿ Material: polyurethane, 3 R/O line for detection of catheter presence under x-ray

Ÿ Catheter needle with automatic protection mechanism against accidental puncture

Ÿ Flexible catheter, resistant to repeated bending maneuvers

Ÿ Flash Back Chamber/Transparent camera

Ÿ The lumen with minimal risk of obstruction, flexible, resistant to repeated 

bending maneuvers

Ÿ  Athrombogenic, Thermoelastic

Ÿ Shelf life Upto 5 years 

Ÿ Individual packaging.

Safety IV Cannula 

Technical Specification

Size
Catheter 
Length
(mm)

Qty. Per
Box

(pcs.)

Water
Flow Rate
(ml/min)

Qty. Per
Carton
(pcs.)

18G       Green

20G       Pink

22G       Blue

24G      Yellow

1000 IT701845

1000 IT712032

1000 IT722225

1000 IT732419

50/100

50/100

50/100

50/100

90

55

36

18

45

32

25

19

1.3

1.1

0.9

0.7

0.9

0.8

0.6

0.5

Catheter Length REF
No.
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