

- With side port, injection port with colored cap according to the size of the branula
- Sterile, single use
- Material: polyurethane, 3 R/O line for detection of catheter presence under x-ray
- Catheter needle with automatic protection mechanism against accidental puncture
- Flexible catheter, resistant to repeated bending maneuvers
- Flash Back Chamber/Transparent camera
- The lumen with minimal risk of obstruction, flexible, resistant to repeated bending maneuvers
- Athrombogenic, Thermoelastic
- Shelf life Upto 5 years
- Individual packaging.

## Technical Specification

Size	Catheter ID mm		Catheter Length (mm)	Water Flow Rate (ml/min)	Qty. Per Box (pcs.)	Qty. Per Carton (pcs.)	REF No.	1
18G Green	0.9	1.3	45	90	50/100	1000	IT701845	
20G Pink	0.8	1.1	32	55	50/100	1000	IT712032	
22G Blue	0.6	0.9	25	36	50/100	1000	IT722225	
24G Yellow	0.5	0.7	19	18	50/100	1000	IT732419	



SAFETY ( E IV CANNULA 0123



## **UNIT 2**

Nubeno Healthcare Private Limited Plot No. 10A, Sector-23, Mihan Nagpur-441108, Maharashtra (India) Email: info@nubeno.in, Website: www.nubeno.in

Customer care No. 0712-2284001

Country Origin; India